EUATHPOLL

Anderson Robbins Research (D) / Shaw & Company Research (R) Interviews Conducted:
N = 1,005 registered voters (654 landline, 351 cell phone) June 21-23, 2015

Questions 1-6, 12-22 and 28-53 are for release after 6:00 P.M. ET Wed., June 24, 2015.
Questions 8-10 and 23-27 are for release after 6:00 P.M. ET Thurs., June 25, 2015.
Questions 7 and 11 are held for future release.

Methodology

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
June 21-23, 2015 among a random national sample of 1,005 registered voters (RV). Results
based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage
points.

Landline and cell phone telephone numbers were randomly selected for inclusion in the survey
using a probability proportionate to size method, which means that phone numbers for each state
are proportional to the number of voters in each state.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

Results from Fox News polls before February 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corp.



l. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

*** President Obama Job Ratings Summary Among Registered Voters ***

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
Latest (21-23 Jun 15) 44% 50 6
High (27-28 Jan 09) 65% 16 19
Low (7-9 Sep 14) 38% 56 6
Average (2009-Present) 46% 47 7
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

21-23 Jun 15 44% 50 6

RECENT TREND

31 May-2 Jun 15 45% 48 7

9-12 May 15 44% 51 6

19-21 Apr 15 42% 53 5

29-31 Mar 15 45% 50 5

1-3 Mar 15 42% 53 5

8-10 Feb 15 45% 49 6

25-27 Jan 15 45% 51 5

11-13 Jan 15 42% 52 7

7-9 Dec 14 42% 53 5

25-27 Oct 14 41% 54 6

12-14 Oct 14 40% 52 9

28-30 Sep 14 40% 52 9

7-9 Sep 14 [LOW] 38% 56 6

10-12 Aug 14 42% 49 9

20-22 Jul 14 42% 52 6

21-23 Jun 14 41% 54 5

1-3 Jun 14 40% 54 6

10, 12-13 May 14 44% 49 8

13-15 Apr 14 42% 51 6

23-25 Mar 14 40% 53 7

2-4 Mar 14 38% 54 9

9-11 Feb 14 42% 53 6

19-21 Jan 14 42% 53 5

14-16 Dec 13 41% 53 5

10-12 Nov 13 40% 55 5

20-22 Oct 13 41% 53 7

1-2 Oct 13 45% 49 6

6-8 Sep 13 40% 54 6

3-5 Aug 13 42% 52 6

21-23 Jul 13 46% 47 7

3-4 Mar 09 63% 26 11

17-18 Feb 09 60% 26 14

27-28 Jan 09 [HIGH] 65% 16 19




2.-6. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

[RANDOMIZE LIST]

Summary Chart Among Registered Voters

The economy

Health care

Immigration

Foreign policy

Handling the Islamic
extremist group ISIS

The economy

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15
19-21 Apr 15
29-31 Mar 15
8-10 Feb 15
11-13 Jan 15
7-9 Dec 14
25-27 Oct 14
12-14 Oct 14
28-30 Sep 14
7-9 Sep 14
10-12 Aug 14
20-22 Jul 14
21-23 Jun 14
1-3 Jun 14
10, 12-13 May 14
23-25 Mar 14
2-4 Mar 14
19-21 Jan 14
14-16 Dec 13
10-12 Nov 13
1-2 Oct 13
6-8 Sep 13
22-24 Jun 13
20-22 Apr 13
4-6 Feb 13
28-30 Oct 12
7-9 Oct 12
24-26 Sep 12
19-21 Aug 12

Approve

46%
43%
40%
38%

35%

Approve

46%

46%
45%
45%
46%
45%
43%
41%
38%
40%
39%
43%
40%
38%
39%
46%
39%
36%
38%
41%
37%
40%
37%
38%
44%
42%
45%
44%
45%
42%

Disapprove

(Don’t know)

51
54
53
33

56

Disapprove

3
3
7
9
9

(Don’t know)

51

49
52
52
50
51
55
56
55
55
57
51
57
59
58
50
58
58
59
55
60
56
60
58
51
55
52
52
52
53

3
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Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

24-26 Jun 12 43% 52 5
13-15 May 12 43% 53 4
10-12 Mar 12 42% 54 4
5-7 Dec 11 35% 62 3
29-31 Aug 11 [LOW] 34% 62 4
15-17 May 11 39% 58 2
3-5Apr1l 40% 57 2
26-28 Oct 10 34% 60 5
14-16 Sep 10 40% 56 4
27-28 Jul 10 38% 59 3
6-7 Apr 10 42% 53 5
23-24 Feb 10 40% 56 5
8-9 Dec 09 45% 52 3
13-14 Oct 09 48% 49 3
15-16 Sep 09 [HIGH] 55% 40 5
21-22 Jul 09 50% 43 7
Health care
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

21-23 Jun 15 43% 54 3
PAST TREND

9-12 May 15 45% 52 3
19-21 Apr 15 43% 55 3
29-31 Mar 15 42% 54 4
8-10 Feb 15 43% 53 4
11-13 Jan 15 40% 58 2
7-9 Dec 14 38% 59 2
25-27 Oct 14 40% 57 3
7-9 Sep 14 40% 56 4
10-12 Aug 14 42% 53 5
20-22 Jul 14 41% 54 5
21-23 Jun 14 41% 56 2
1-3 Jun 14 39% 58 3
10, 12-13 May 14 43% 54 4
23-25 Mar 14 40% 57 3
2-4 Mar 14 36% 59 5
19-21 Jan 14 38% 59 3
14-16 Dec 13 37% 59 4
10-12 Nov 13 [LOW] 36% 61 4
1-2 Oct 13 45% 51 4
6-8 Sep 13 38% 58 4
22-24 Jun 13 41% 55 4
20-22 Apr 13 43% 53 4
4-6 Feb 13 43% 52 5
28-30 Oct 12 47% 49 4



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

7-9 Oct 12 46% 50 4
24-26 Sep 12 [HIGH] 48% 47 4
24-26 Jun 12 43% 51 6
13-15 May 12 44% 51 5
10-12 Mar 12 43% 52 5
5-7 Dec 11 42% 55 3
29-31 Aug 11 41% 54 5
15-17 May 11 42% 56 2
26-28 Oct 10 39% 55 6
27-28 Jul 10 41% 55 4
6-7 Apr 10 40% 53 7
23-24 Feb 10 37% 56 7
8-9 Dec 09 39% 54 7
13-14 Oct 09 42% 50 9
15-16 Sep 09 44% 48 8
21-22 Jul 09 43% 45 12
Immigration
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

21-23 Jun 15 40% 53 7
PAST TREND

29-31 Mar 15 37% 58 5
8-10 Feb 15 38% 55 7
11-13 Jan 15 33% 60 6
7-9 Dec 14 36% 60 5
25-27 Oct 14 34% 60 5
7-9 Sep 14 [LOW] 3 1% 63 6
10-12 Aug 14 33% 57 10
20-22 Jul 14 34% 58 8
19-21 Jan 14 36% 54 11
10-12 Nov 13 37% 52 11
22-24 Jun 13 39% 53 8
20-22 Apr 13 39% 51 10
4-6 Feb 13 [HIGH] 47% 46 7
28-30 Oct 12 44% 45 11
24-26 Jun 12 43% 45 13
13-15 May 12 38% 49 13
29-31 Aug 11 38% 51 11
15-17 May 11 39% 50 11
26-28 Oct 10 31% 55 14
27-28 Jul 10 (n=420, +5) 35% 54 11

—
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8-9 Jun 10 36% 52



Foreign policy

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

21-23 Jun 15 38% 53 9
PAST TREND

29-31 Mar 15 36% 55 9
8-10 Feb 15 39% 53 7
11-13 Jan 15 34% 57 9
7-9 Dec 14 37% 57 7
25-27 Oct 14 36% 57 6
12-14 Oct 14 35% 57 8
28-30 Sep 14 35% 55 10
7-9 Sep 14 34% 59 7
10-12 Aug 14 35% 53 11
20-22 Jul 14 36% 56 8
21-23 Jun 14 [LOW] 32% 60 8
1-3 Jun 14 34% 56 10
10, 12-13 May 14 39% 49 11
23-25 Mar 14 37% 53 10
2-4 Mar 14 33% 56 11
14-16 Dec 13 39% 52 9
10-12 Nov 13 38% 54 8
6-8 Sep 13 39% 54 8
22-24 Jun 13 41% 50 9
28-30 OCt 12 [HIGH] 49% 44 7

Handling the Islamic extremist group ISIS
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

21-23 Jun 15 35% 56 9
PAST TREND

9-12 May 15 32% 55 13
11-13 Jan 15 33% 56 11
7-9 Dec 14 35% 56 9
25-27 Oct 14 35% 56 9

12-14 Oct 14 33% 57 10



Questions 7-11 are held for future release.
12.-19. How concerned are you about each of the following? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Summary Chart Among Registered Voters
----Concerned---- ----Not concerned----
Not Not (Don’t
TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL very atall know)

The price of health care 81% 31 50 18 13 5 1
The nation’s economy 78% 22 56 22 17 5 -
Iran getting a nuclear bomb ~ 74% 31 43 25 16 9 1
Attacks by Islamic terrorists

in the United States 69% 27 42 29 22 7 1
Gun laws 68% 25 43 30 17 13 3
Race relations 66% 23 43 32 22 10 2
Illegal immigration 61% 19 42 37 27 10 1
Climate change 51% 17 34 48 25 23 1

----Concerned---- ----Not concerned----

Not  Not (Don’t
TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL very atall know)

The price of health care

21-23 Jun 15 81% 31 50 18 13 5 1
8-9 Sep 08 84% 39 45 15 12 3 1
12-13 Sep 06 LV 87% 44 43 13 9 4 1
For reference: Health care

4-6 Feb 13 85% 31 54 15 13 2 -
14-16 Mar 11 85% 38 47 15 11 4 1
1-2 Sep 10 83% 40 43 16 13 3 1

----Concerned---- ----Not concerned----

Not  Not (Don’t
TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL very atall know)

The nation’s economy

21-23 Jun 15 78% 22 56 22 17 5 -
4-6 Feb 13 89% 30 59 11 9 2 -
22-24 Apr 12 94% 55 39 5 4 1 -
1-2 Sep 10 93% 46 47 6 5 1 -
9-10 Dec 08 92% 48 44 8 6 2 -
8-9 Sep 08 93% 49 44 7 6 1 -
12-13 Sep 06 LV 76% 32 44 24 19 5 1
Iran getting a nuclear bomb
21-23 Jun 15 74% 31 43 25 16 9 1

1-2 Sep 10 78% 38 40 22 16 6 1



Attacks by Islamic terrorists in the United States

21-23 Jun 15 69% 27 42 29 22 7 1
For reference: Terrorist attacks
4-6 Feb 13 67% 22 45 33 27 6 1
14-16 Mar 11 64% 26 38 35 27 8 1
1-2 Sep 10 66% 25 41 33 29 4 1
9-10 Dec 08 67% 27 40 32 25 7 1
8-9 Sep 08 72% 28 44 27 22 5 1
21-22 Aug 07 47% 12 35 52 40 12 1
12-13 Sep 06 LV 74% 35 39 24 21 3 2
Gun laws
21-23 Jun 15 68% 25 43 30 17 13 3
4-6 Feb 13 78% 26 52 21 17 4 2
Race relations
21-23 Jun 15 66% 23 43 32 22 10 2
[llegal immigration
21-23 Jun 15 61% 19 42 37 27 10 1
4-6 Feb 13 60% 16 44 39 33 6 1
1-2 Sep 10 71% 29 42 28 21 7 1
12-13 Sep 06 LV 68% 29 39 30 24 6 3
Climate change
21-23 Jun 15 51% 17 34 48 25 23 1
4-6 Feb 13 46% 13 33 52 33 19 1
20. How confident are you in the ability of the Obama administration to handle negotiations
with Iran on its nuclear program -- very confident, somewhat confident, not very
confident or not at all confident?
—————— Confident------ ------Not confident------
Some- Not (Don’t
TOTAL Very what TOTAL Notvery atall know)
21-23 Jun 15 48% 17 31 50 19 31 2
21. Do you favor or oppose an agreement that would involve the U.S. easing economic
sanctions on Iran for ten years and in return Iran agreeing to stop its nuclear program over
that period?
Favor Oppose (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 47% 43 10
PAST TREND

29-31 Mar 15 47% 44 9



22.

How likely do you think it is that making that agreement would stop Iran from
developing nuclear weapons for the next ten years -- very likely, somewhat likely, not
very likely, or not at all likely?

Likely------ === Not likely------
Some- Not (Don’t
TOTAL Very what TOTAL Notvery atall know)
21-23 Jun 15 33% 8 25 63 24 39 4

Questions 23-27 are held for future release.

Changing topics...

28.

In the presidential [primary election / caucus] in [state] next year, are you more likely
to vote in the Democratic or Republican [primary election / caucus] for president, or are
you unlikely to participate in either?

Democratic Republican (Other /
primary/caucus primary/caucus Neither Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 37% 38 17 8
Self-identified Democrats 80% 4 12 5
Self-identified Republicans 2% 83 11 4
Self-identified Independents 15% 22 41 23

*Breakout among self-identified D/R/I based on party identification question — below Q53



[Q29-Q30 IF REPUBLICAN PRIMARY IN Q28, N=378]

29.

I’'m going to read a list of potential candidates for the 2016 Republican nomination.
Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Republican presidential nominee.
[IF NOT SURE, ASK: Well, if you had to decide today, which one would you choose?]
[RANDOMIZE] [AMONG Q28 LIKELY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS]

31 May —
21-23 Jun 15 2Jun 15 9-12 May 15 19-21 Apr 15 29-31 Mar 15

N=378 N=370 N=413 N=383 N=379
Jeb Bush 15% 12% 13% 9% 12%
Donald Trump 11 4 4 5 3
Ben Carson 10 11 13 6 11
Rand Paul 9 9 7 10 9
Scott Walker 9 12 11 12 15
Marco Rubio 8 7 9 13 8
Mike Huckabee 6 6 10 9 10
Ted Cruz 4 8 6 8 10
Carly Fiorina 3 2 1 - 1
Rick Santorum 3 2 2 1 2
Chris Christie 2 5 6 6 4
Bobby Jindal 2 1 1 1 2
John Kasich 2 2 2 2 1
Rick Perry 2 4 2 2 3
Lindsey Graham 1 2 - 1 -
George Pataki 1 2 - 1 1
(Other) - 1 1 1 1
(None of the above) 3 2 3 3 4
(Don’t know) 9 10 10 9 6

25-27Jan 15  7-9 Dec 14 20-22 Jul 14  13-15 Apr 14  14-16 Dec 13

N=394 N=392 N=358 N=384 N=376
Mitt Romney 21% 19% N/A N/A N/A
Rand Paul 11 8 11 14 11
Mike Huckabee 11 8 N/A N/A N/A
Jeb Bush 10 10 12 14 12
Ben Carson 9 6 N/A N/A N/A
Scott Walker 8 7 4 5 6
Marco Rubio 5 4 9 8 8
Chris Christie 4 8 10 15 16
Ted Cruz 4 5 9 7 12
Rick Perry 4 2 12 5 3
Bobby Jindal 2 1 4 2 N/A
John Kasich 1 2 2 N/A N/A
Rick Santorum 1 1 3 5 3
Lindsey Graham 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Paul Ryan N/A 6 9 9 12
(Other) 1 - 2 1 1
(None of the above) 4 2 4 6 5
(Don’t know) 5 8 6 9 11

January 2015 and earlier: results among self-identified Republicans



[SKIP AND CODE AS DON’T KNOW IF DON’T KNOW IN Q29]

30. And which Republican would be your second choice? [IF NOT SURE, ASK: Well, if
you had to decide today, which one would you choose?] [ONLY READ LIST IF
REQUESTED. READ IN SAME ORDER AS Q29. DO NOT ACCEPT CHOICE

FROM Q29.]
First Second Without Without

Choice choice Bush Trump
Jeb Bush 15% 11% NA 16%
Donald Trump 11 7 12% NA
Ben Carson 10 5 11 10
Scott Walker 9 7 11 9
Rand Paul 9 7 9 10
Marco Rubio 8 10 11 8
Mike Huckabee 6 10 7 6
Ted Cruz 4 5 5 5
Carly Fiorina 3 1 4 3
Rick Santorum 3 1 3 3
Chris Christie 2 5 3 3
John Kasich 2 3 3 3
Rick Perry 2 2 3 3
Bobby Jindal 2 1 2 2
George Pataki 1 1 2 2
Lindsey Graham 1 - 1 1
(Other) - - - -
(None of the above) 3 7 3 5
(Don’t know) 9 15 11 9




[Q31 IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY IN Q28, N=375]

31.

I’'m going to read a list of potential candidates for the 2016 Democratic nomination.
Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Democratic presidential nominee.
[IF NOT SURE, ASK: Well, if you had to decide today, which one would you choose?]
[RANDOMIZE] [AMONG Q28 LIKELY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS]

21-23 Jun 15
N=375
Hillary Clinton 61%
Bernie Sanders 15
Joe Biden 11
Andrew Cuomo 3
Jim Webb 2
Martin O’Malley 1
Lincoln Chafee -
(Other) 1
(None of the above) 2
(Don’t know) 5
31 May-2 Jun 15 9-12May 15 19-21 Apr 15 29-31 Mar 15
N=395 N=370 N=388 N=397
Hillary Clinton 57% 63% 62% 61%
Bernie Sanders 11 6 4 3
Joe Biden 8 6 9 12
Elizabeth Warren 7 13 12 11
Martin O’Malley 4 - 1 2
Jim Webb 2 2 - 1
Andrew Cuomo 1 2 3 3
Lincoln Chafee 1 - - N/A
(Other) 1 1 - 1
(None of the above) 2 2 4 3
(Don’t know) 6 6 5 3

May 2015 and earlier: results include Elizabeth Warren

25-27Jan 15  7-9Dec 14 20-22 Jul 14  13-15 Apr 14 14-16 Dec 13

N=390 N=409 N=438 N=395 N=412
Hillary Clinton 55% 62% 64% 69% 68%
Joe Biden 17 10 12 14 12
Elizabeth Warren 12 12 9 6 7
Andrew Cuomo 4 2 5 2 4
Bernie Sanders 3 3 N/A N/A N/A
Martin O’Malley 2 1 1 1 1
Jim Webb 1 1 N/A N/A N/A
(Other) - - - - 1
(None of the above) 2 5 4 4 2
(Don’t know) 3 5 4 3 6

January 2015 and earlier: results among self-identified Democrats



[RESUME ALL]

If the 2016 presidential election were held today

[SPLIT SAMPLE NEXT 10 QUESTIONS. Q32-41, +4%.] [RANDOMIZE ORDER]

32.-41. How would you vote if the candidates were: [ROTATE NAMES: Democrat Hillary
Clinton / Republican [NAME]]? [IF DON’T KNOW: Well, which way do you lean?]

Clinton vs.
Trump
Romney
Cruz
Walker
Fiorina
Bloomberg*
Carson
Paul
Rubio
Bush

* Asked as independent Mike Bloomberg

21-23 Jun 15

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
25-27 Jan 15

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15
19-21 Apr 15
29-31 Mar 15
2-4 Mar 14

Summary Chart Among Registered Voters

(Wouldn’t (Don’t  Dem.
Republican Clinton (Other) vote) know) Edge
34% 51 3 9 3 17
42% 48 2 5 3 6
42% 48 3 4 4 6
41% 47 2 4 7 6
39% 45 3 6 7 6
38% 44 3 9 6 6
41% 46 2 4 7 5
42% 46 2 5 5 4
44% 45 1 5 5 1
43% 43 3 5 6 0
Hillary Donald
Clinton Trump (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
51% 34 3 9 3
Hillary Mitt
Clinton Romney  (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
48% 42 2 5 3
46% 46 1 3 3
Hillary Ted
Clinton Cruz (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
48% 42 3 4 4
48% 43 1 4 4
47% 42 1 5 5
48% 42 2 4 4
52% 36 2 4 5



21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15
19-21 Apr 15
29-31 Mar 15

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15

21-23 Jun 15

* Asked as independent Mike Bloomberg

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
19-21 Apr 15
29-31 Mar 15
25-27 Jan 15
7-9 Dec 14
20-22 Jul 14
13-15 Apr 14

21-23 Jun 15
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15
19-21 Apr 15
29-31 Mar 15

Hillary Scott
Clinton Walker (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
47% 41 2 4 7
48% 42 2 4 4
46% 40 2 4 8
48% 42 2 4 4
Hillary Carly
Clinton Fiorina (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
45% 39 3 6 7
49% 37 2 6 6
Hillary Mike
Clinton Bloomberg* (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
44% 38 3 9 6
Hillary Ben
Clinton Carson (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
46% 41 2 4 7
48% 42 2 4 5
Hillary Rand
Clinton Paul (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
46% 42 2 5 5
46% 43 1 4 6
47% 45 1 4 4
47% 44 2 3 4
51% 40 1 2 5
52% 41 1 2 3
51% 42 1 3 3
Hillary Marco
Clinton Rubio (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
45% 44 1 5 5
47% 43 2 4 4
46% 42 2 4 5
47% 43 2 4 4



Hillary Jeb

Clinton Bush (Other) (Wouldn’t vote) (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 43% 43 3 5 6
PAST TREND
9-12 May 15 44% 45 2 5 4
19-21 Apr 15 45% 41 2 6 6
29-31 Mar 15 45% 45 1 6 3
25-27 Jan 15 48% 43 2 4 3
7-9 Dec 14 49% 42 1 3 4
20-22 Jul 14 52% 39 1 4 3
13-15 Apr 14 51% 42 1 3 3
2-4 Mar 14 51% 38 3 4 4

Clinton Bush (Other / Don’t know)
16-18 May 06* 51% 35 15
16-17 Dec 04* 46% 35 19

*Wording: “Thinking ahead to the next presidential election, if the 2008 election were held today and the
candidates were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb Bush, for whom would you vote?”

42.  How would you rate the Republicans’ chances of defeating Hillary Clinton if she is the
Democratic Party’s presidential nominee in 2016 -- would you say they have an excellent
chance, a good chance, not much of a chance or no chance at all?

Excellent Good Not much No
chance chance of a chance chance at all (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 14% 49 24 8 5
[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]
43. How important do you think it is for a president to have executive experience and a
proven track record of working in business before going to the White House?
----Important---- ----Not important----
Some Not Not (Don’t
TOTAL Very -what TOTAL very atall know)
21-23 Jun 15 83% 48 35 16 10 6 1
Among GOP primary voters only
21-23 Jun 15 (N=378) 92% 57 35 7 6 1 -
PAST TREND
12-14 Jan 12 (N=365) 88% 56 32 11 7 4 1
44, How important do you think it is for a president to have previous experience in an elected
office before going to the White House?
----Important---- ----Not important----
Some Not Not (Don’t

TOTAL Very -what TOTAL very atall know)
21-23 Jun 15 85% 49 36 15 9 6 1




45.-49.’'m going to read you a list of names and for each one I’d like you to tell me if you think
the person is honest and trustworthy, or not. Do you think [NAME] is honest and
trustworthy, or not? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Summary Chart Among Registered Voters

Yes No (Don’t know)
Barack Obama 47% 50 2
Hillary Clinton 45% 52 3
Jeb Bush 45% 47 8
Marco Rubio 37% 33 30
Donald Trump 30% 64 6

Barack Obama

Yes No (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 47% 50 2
PAST TREND
1-3 Mar 15%* 43% 54 3
20-22 Jul 14 48% 50 2
14-16 Dec 13 45% 49 5
9-11 Jun 13 48% 48 3
18-20 May 13 49% 48 3
15-17 Jul 12 51% 46 4
5-7 Dec 11* 57% 40 3
22-23 Apr 09 73% 22 5
8-9 Oct 08 60% 32 8
28-29 Apr 08 54% 35 11
13-14 Nov 07 58% 25 18
5-6 Jun 07 57% 20 22
*Do you think “honest” describes Barack Obama, or not?

Hillary Clinton

Yes No (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 45% 52 3
PAST TREND
19-21 Apr 15 45% 51 4
1-3 Mar 15%* 44% 52 4
13-15 Apr 14 54% 42 4
5-6 Jun 07 47% 45 8
7-8 Feb 06 45% 46 9

*Do you think “honest” describes Hillary Clinton, or not?



Jeb Bush

Yes No (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 45% 47 8
PAST TREND
19-21 Apr 15 46% 42 12
1-3 Mar 15* 45% 38 16
13-15 Apr 14 49% 33 19
*Do you think “honest” describes Jeb Bush, or not?
Marco Rubio
Yes No (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 37% 33 30
PAST TREND
19-21 Apr 15 45% 32 24
1-3 Mar 15* 35% 26 39
*Do you think “honest” describes Marco Rubio, or not?
Donald Trump
Yes No (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 30% 64 6
50.  IfHillary Clinton were elected president, would you see it more as:

51.

52.

Bringing Bill Clinton (Don’t
back for another term Her first term (Mix) know)
21-23 Jun 15 21% 72 3 4

For reference: If Hillary Clinton were elected president, would you see it more as her first term or
as a third term for Bill Clinton?

(Don'’t
Bill’s third term Hillary’s first term (Mix)  know)
14-15 Jun 05 19% 67 6 8
And if Hillary Clinton were elected president, would you see it more as:
A continuation of Barack (Don’t
Obama’s policies A fresh start for her (Mix) know)
21-23 Jun 15 38% 54 5 4

If elected, do you think Hillary Clinton really would be a fighter for the middle class or is
that just a campaign slogan?

Yes, a fighter No, that’s just
for the middle class a campaign slogan (Don’t know)
21-23 Jun 15 44% 51 4




53.

Do you consider Donald Trump a serious presidential candidate or a side show?

21-23 Jun 15

Serious candidate

18%

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
When you think about politics, do you think of yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?

21-23 Jun 15

RECENT TREND

31 May-2 Jun 15
9-12 May 15
19-21 Apr 15
29-31 Mar 15
1-3 Mar 15

8-10 Feb 15
25-27 Jan 15
11-13 Jan 15
7-9 Dec 14
25-27 Oct 14
12-14 Oct 14
28-30 Sep 14
7-9 Sep 14
10-12 Aug 14
20-22 Jul 14
21-23 Jun 14
1-3 Jun 14

10, 12-13 May 14
13-15 Apr 14

Democrat

42%

43%
41%
42%
41%
39%
43%
39%
38%
41%
43%
40%
40%
40%
41%
43%
40%
38%
43%
39%

Republican

38

37
37
38
37
39
38
39
39
39
38
38
39
39
36
35
40
36
35
38

Side show

77

(Independent /
Other)
15

18
20
17
20
17
17
19
21
18
17
18
18
18
19
18
17
22
19
20

(Don’t know)
5

(Don’t know /

Refused)
4
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Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
June 21-23, 2015 among a random national sample of 1,005 registered voters. Results based on
the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage points.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Democrats: +/- 4.5%
Republicans: +/- 5%
Independents: +/- 8%
Men: +/- 4.5%
Women: +/- 4%
White: +/-3.5%
Black: +/-9.5%
College Degree: +/- 4%
No College Degree: +/- 4%
Under Age 35: +/- 7%
Age 35-54: +/- 5.5%
Age 55+: +/- 4%
Age 65+: +/- 6%

Income Under $50k: +/- 5%

Income $50k+: +/- 4%
Liberal: +/- 5%
Conservative: +/- 4%

Dem Primary Voters:  +/- 5%
Rep Primary Voters: +/- 5%

Tea Party: +/- 9%



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

2. The economy:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

3. Immigration:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

4. Health care:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

5. Foreign policy:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
44%
50%

6%

Total
44%
50%

6%

Do you approve

Total
46%
51%

3%

Total
46%
51%

3%

Do you approve

Total
40%
53%

7%

Total
40%
53%

7%

Do you approve

Total
43%
54%

3%

Total
43%
54%

3%

Total
38%
53%

9%

Total
38%
53%

9%

Dem Rep
78% 10%
17% 86%
5% 4%
Under
Age 35
56%
36%
8%

Ind Men
37% 41%
53% 53%
10% 5%

35-54 55+
35% 45%
60% 50%

4% 5%

or disapprove of the job

Dem Rep
76% 16%
21% 83%
4% 1%
Under
Age 35
53%
43%
4%

Ind Men
41% 43%
53% 54%

5% 2%
35-54 55+
40% 48%
57% 49%
3% 3%

or disapprove of the job

Dem
69%
24%

7%

Rep
11%
83%

6%

Under
Age 35
47%
43%
10%

Ind Men
35% 36%
59% 57%

7% 7%
35-54 55+
32% 42%
62% 52%
6% 6%

or disapprove of the job

Dem Rep
76% 10%
22% 88%
2% 2%
Under
Age 35
51%
45%
4%

Dem
65%
27%

8%

Rep
11%
81%

8%

Under
Age 35
45%
45%
10%

Ind Men
37% 41%
60% 57%

3% 3%
35-54 55+
35% 47%
64% 51%
1% 3%

Ind Men
31% 34%
58% 59%
10% 6%

35-54 55+
30% 41%
60% 52%
10% 7%

Women
47%
47%

6%

65+
43%
52%

5%

Barack

Women
49%
47%

3%

65+
45%
52%

3%

Barack

Women
43%
50%

7%

65+
42%
54%

5%

Barack

Women
46%
52%

65+
44%
52%

4%

Women
42%
47%
10%

65+
38%
56%

6%

No
Degree
43%
52%

6%

Cons
24%
72%

4%

Tea
Party
15%
82%
2%

Obama is doing on the following issues?

College
White Black Degree
35% 85% 47%
60% 7% 47%
5% 8% 5%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
48% 42% 69%
46% 52% 24%
5% 5% 6%
College
White Black Degree
38% 83% 51%
59% 15% 46%
3% 2% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
48% 46% 71%
49% 51% 26%
3% 3% 2%

No
Degree
43%
53%

3%

Cons
27%
71%

3%

Tea
Party
12%
86%
2%

Obama is doing on the following issues?

College
White Black Degree
31% 75% 42%
61% 19% 51%
7% 6% 7%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
44% 37% 61%
49% 57% 31%
7% 7% 8%

Obama is doing on the following issues?

College
White Black Degree
36% 79% 47%
62% 20% 50%
3% 2% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
49% 40% 66%
49% 58% 32%
2% 2% 2%

College
White Black Degree
31% 71% 44%
60% 20% 51%
9% 9% 5%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
38% 39% 59%
50% 56% 34%
13% 5% 7%

No
Degree
38%
55%

7%

Cons
22%
72%

6%

No
Degree
41%
57%

3%

Cons
24%
74%

2%

No
Degree
35%
54%
11%

Cons
22%
69%

9%

Tea
Party
11%
86%
3%

Tea
Party
11%
89%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

Tea
Party
7%
86%
7%



6. Handling the Islamic extremist group ISIS: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on

the following issues?

Total
Approve 35%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 9%

Total
Approve 35%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 9%

12. Iran getting a nuclear bomb:

Total
Extremely concerned 31%
Very concerned 43%
Not very concerned 16%
Not at all concerned 9%
(Don't know) 1%

Total
Extremely concerned 31%
Very concerned 43%
Not very concerned 16%
Not at all concerned 9%
(Don't know) 1%

13. Attacks by Islamic terrorists in

Total
Extremely concerned 27%
Very concerned 42%
Not very concerned 22%
Not at all concerned 7%
(Don't know) 1%

Total
Extremely concerned 27%
Very concerned 42%
Not very concerned 22%
Not at all concerned 7%
(Don't know) 1%

Dem Rep
60% 10%
29% 85%
12% 5%

Under
Age 35
40%
49%
12%

Ind
27%
66%

7%

35-54
27%
66%

7%

Men
31%
61%

8%

55+
38%
53%

9%

Women
38%
52%
10%

65+
33%
57%

9%

White Black Degree

27%
64%
8%

Under
$50k
36%
54%
10%

College
70% 36%
19% 55%
10% 10%
$50k+ Lib
33% 51%
59% 38%
8% 11%

How concerned are you about each of the following?

Dem Rep
25% 37%
45% 46%
19% 11%
10% 5%

1% 1%

Under
Age 35
17%
40%
27%
15%
*%

Dem Rep
23% 30%
41% 47%
26% 18%
9% 4%
2% 1%

Under
Age 35
16%
36%
34%
12%
2%

Ind
33%
34%
21%
11%

1%

35-54
36%
45%
13%

5%
1%

Ind
29%
41%
20%

9%
1%

35-54
32%
41%
20%

6%
1%

Men
28%
43%
17%
11%

*%

55+
36%
43%
12%
8%
1%

the United States:

Men
22%
41%
26%
10%

1%

55+
31%
48%
17%
4%
*%

Women
33%
42%
16%

7%
1%

65+
39%
40%
9%
10%
2%

How concerned are you about each of the following?

Women
32%
44%
20%

4%
1%

65+
35%
43%
17%
5%
*%

White Black Degree

31%
43%
18%
8%
1%

Under
$50k
35%
45%
13%
7%

1%

College

31% 28%

46% 43%

10% 19%

13% 9%

- 1%
$50k+ Lib
28% 26%
42% 39%
19% 24%
10% 9%
1% 1%

White Black Degree

26%
41%
25%
7%
1%

Under
$50k
32%
45%
18%
6%

*

14. The nation's economy: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Total
Extremely concerned 22%
Very concerned 56%
Not very concerned 17%
Not at all concerned 5%
(Don't know) *%

Total
Extremely concerned 22%
Very concerned 56%
Not very concerned 17%
Not at all concerned 5%

(Don't know) *%

Dem Rep
17% 27%
55% 58%
22% 11%
6% 4%
* -

Under

Age 35

14%

60%

21%

5%

Ind
24%
52%
18%

5%

35-54
29%
54%
12%

5%

Men
22%
54%
19%
6%
*%

55+
22%
54%
18%
6%
*%

Women
23%
57%
15%

4%

65+
21%
56%
17%
6%
*%

White Black Degree

24%
56%
16%
4%
*%

Under
$50k
21%
59%
15%
6%

College
34% 25%
50% 39%
9% 28%
5% 7%
2% 1%
$50k+ Lib
25% 24%
40% 36%
25% 30%
8% 9%
2% 1%
College
20% 19%
50% 59%
19% 19%
11% 4%
- *Y
$50k+ Lib
23% 18%
55% 58%
17% 19%
4% 5%
*% *%

No
Degree
34%
58%

9%

Cons
21%
73%

6%

Degree
32%
43%
14%

1%

Cons
35%
46%
11%

8%
*%

No
Degree
29%
45%
19%

6%

1%

Cons
29%
48%
16%

6%
1%

Degree
25%
54%
15%

6%

Cons
25%
55%
14%

5%

Tea
Party
8%
87%
6%

Tea
Party
40%
53%

4%

Tea
Party
40%
49%

3%

Tea
Party
29%
66%
5%



15. Illegal immigration: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Total Dem Rep Ind Men
Extremely concerned 19% 11% 26% 22% 21%
Very concerned 42% 37% 51% 39% 40%
Not very concerned 27% 36% 17% 28% 26%
Not at all concerned 10% 15% 4% 10% 11%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Under

Total Age 35 35-54 55+
Extremely concerned 19% 13% 22% 22%
Very concerned 42% 30% 45% 49%
Not very concerned 27% 38% 26% 21%
Not at all concerned 10% 18% 7% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1%

16. Race relations: How concerned are you about each of

Total Dem Rep Ind Men
Extremely concerned 23% 24% 20% 21% 16%
Very concerned 43% 46% 43% 39% 43%
Not very concerned 22% 20% 26% 22% 27%
Not at all concerned 10% 7% 10% 17% 13%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Under

Total Age 35 35-54 55+
Extremely concerned 23% 18% 24% 24%
Very concerned 43% 40% 45% 45%
Not very concerned 22% 28% 21% 20%
Not at all concerned 10% 12% 9% 9%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2%

17. Gun laws: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Total Dem Rep Ind Men
Extremely concerned 25% 28% 21% 24% 22%
Very concerned 43% 47% 38% 47% 40%
Not very concerned 17% 13% 22% 12% 18%
Not at all concerned 13% 10% 17% 14% 17%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Under

Total Age 35 35-54 55+
Extremely concerned 25% 21% 24% 27%
Very concerned 43% 43% 42% 43%
Not very concerned 17% 20% 19% 13%
Not at all concerned 13% 12% 14% 14%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 1% 3%

College
Women White Black Degree
18% 20% 16% 16%
44% 43% 42% 40%
28% 25% 29% 33%
9% 10% 12% 9%
1% 1% 1% 1%
Under
65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
23% 22% 18% 14%
50% 44% 41% 31%
19% 25% 28% 37%
8% 8% 11% 18%
1% 1% 1% *%
the following?
College
Women White Black Degree
28% 20% 31% 28%
44% 45% 41% 43%
19% 24% 15% 20%
7% 9% 12% 7%
2% 2% 1% 2%
Under
65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
27% 22% 22% 28%
43% 44% 44% 42%
18% 21% 23% 22%
8% 11% 9% 6%
3% 2% 2% 2%
College
Women White Black Degree
27% 23% 36% 26%
45% 41% 50% 42%
15% 20% 5% 21%
10% 13% 8% 10%
3% 3% *% 1%
Under
65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
26% 27% 24% 26%
42% 44% 41% 47%
11% 14% 18% 16%
16% 11% 15% 9%
5% 4% 2% 2%

18. The price of health care: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Total Dem Rep Ind Men

Extremely concerned 31% 25% 35% 29% 28%
Very concerned 50% 51% 51% 52% 49%
Not very concerned 13% 16% 10% 15% 16%
Not at all concerned 5% 7% 4% 4% 6%
(Don't know) 1% 1% *% 1% *%
Under

Total Age 35 35-54 55+
Extremely concerned 31% 21% 34% 34%
Very concerned 50% 47% 53% 49%
Not very concerned 13% 24% 9% 10%
Not at all concerned 5% 7% 4% 5%

(Don't know) 1% *% *% 1%

College

Women White Black Degree

33% 32% 26% 30%

51% 50% 50% 50%

11% 13% 15% 16%

5% 5% 5% 5%

1% *% 3% -

Under

65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
36% 30% 32% 32%
47% 53% 49% 48%
10% 11% 14% 14%
6% 5% 5% 5%
1% 1% *% 1%

No
Degree
22%
44%
23%
11%

1%

Cons
24%
52%
19%

1%

No
Degree
19%
44%
24%
12%

2%

Cons
19%
45%
24%
12%

1%

No
Degree
24%
43%
14%
16%

3%

Cons
23%
38%
19%
18%

2%

No
Degree
31%
51%
12%

6%

1%

Cons
31%
51%
13%

*%

Tea
Party
32%
61%

*%
1%

Tea
Party
22%
50%
18%

2%

Tea
Party
26%
42%
15%
17%

Tea
Party
39%
53%

1%



19. Climate change: How concerned are you about each of the following?

Extremely concerned
Very concerned

Not very concerned
Not at all concerned
(Don't know)

Extremely concerned
Very concerned

Not very concerned
Not at all concerned
(Don't know)

Total
17%
34%
25%
23%

1%

Total
17%
34%
25%
23%

1%

Dem
25%
47%
16%
11%

1%

Rep
7%
20%
36%
35%
1%

Under
Age 35

18%
34%
26%
21%

1%

Ind
17%
29%
25%
29%

1%

35-54
15%
29%
27%
27%

2%

Men
16%
28%
26%
29%

1%

55+
18%
38%
22%
22%

*%

Women
18%
39%
24%
19%

1%

65+
15%
39%
21%
25%

1%

White Black Degree

17%
30%
27%
25%

1%

Under
$50k
18%
38%
21%
21%
1%

College

16% 21%

49% 32%

16% 24%

19% 22%
1% 1%
$50k+ Lib
16% 29%
32% 42%
27% 18%
25% 10%

1% 1%

No
Degree
15%
35%
25%
24%

2%

Cons
9%
26%
29%
34%
1%

Tea
Party
7%
23%
29%
41%

20. How confident are you in the ability of the Obama administration to handle negotiations with Iran on its

nuclear program -- very confident,

Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not very confident
Not at all confident
(Don't know)

Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not very confident
Not at all confident
(Don't know)

Total
17%
31%
19%
31%

2%

Total
17%
31%
19%
31%

2%

Dem
29%
49%
11%

4%

Rep
4%
13%
26%
57%
1%

Under
Age 35

18%
39%
23%
17%

3%

Ind
15%
29%
22%
32%

2%

35-54
13%
29%
20%
38%

*%

Men
17%
28%
18%
35%

2%

55+
19%
29%
15%
34%

3%

Women
17%
35%
19%
27%

2%

65+
18%
26%
14%
40%

2%

White Black Degree

11%
29%
21%
37%

2%

Under
$50k
18%
34%
16%
29%
3%

College

37% 20%

46% 35%

6% 14%

5% 30%

5% 1%
$50k+ Lib
16% 24%
31% 48%
20% 16%
32% 11%
1% 1%

No
Degree
14%
29%
22%
32%

3%

Cons
10%
19%
22%
47%

2%

somewhat confident, not very confident or not at all confident?

Tea
Party
6%
11%
16%
67%

21. Do you favor or oppose an agreement that would involve the U.S. easing economic sanctions on Iran for ten

years and in return Iran agreeing to stop its nuclear program over that period?

Favor

Oppose
(Don't know)

Favor

Oppose
(Don't know)

Total
47%
43%
10%

Total
47%
43%
10%

Dem
60%
26%
14%

Rep
34%
60%

6%

Under
Age 35

51%
37%
12%

Ind
44%
49%

7%

35-54
46%
47%

7%

Men
46%
48%

6%

55+
45%
44%
11%

Women
47%
39%
14%

65+
41%
49%
10%

White Black Degree

45%
46%
9%

Under
$50k
47%
45%
9%

College

54% 50%

31% 40%

15% 10%
$50k+ Lib
48% 61%
41% 28%
11% 11%

No
Degree
45%
45%
10%

Cons
35%
56%

9%

22. How likely do you think it is that making that agreement would stop Iran from developing

the next ten years --

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
(Don't know)

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
(Don't know)

very likely,

Total
8%
25%
24%
39%
4%

Total

25%
24%
39%

4%

Dem Rep
13% 5%
37% 12%
24% 25%
20% 57%
7% 2%

Under

Age 35

7%

30%

27%

29%

6%

Ind
6%
21%
21%
48%
4%

35-54

22%
23%
44%

3%

Men
8%
23%
21%
45%
3%

55+
10%
23%
23%
41%

4%

Women
8%
26%
27%
33%
5%

65+
10%
21%
22%
43%

4%

White Black Degree

6%
22%
26%
42%

4%

Under
$50k
11%
22%
23%
41%
4%

College
13% 8%
38% 30%
15% 22%
26% 36%
8% 5%
$50k+ Lib
6% 13%
27% 36%
24% 24%
38% 22%
5% 4%

somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

No
Degree
8%

21%
26%
41%

4%

Cons

16%
25%
51%

3%

Tea
Party
35%
61%

nuclear

Tea
Party
5%

7%
16%
69%
3%

weapons for



28. In the presidential [primary election/caucus] in [state] next year, are you more likely to vote in the
Democratic or Republican [primary election/caucus] for president, or are you unlikely to participate in either?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Democratic Primary/ 37% 80% 2% 15% 32% 42% 31% 69% 40% 35%
caucus
Republican Primary/ 38% 4% 83% 22% 39% 36% 44% 11% 39% 37%
caucus
Neither 17% 12% 11% 41% 21% 13% 17% 13% 12% 19%
(Other/Don't know) 8% 5% 4% 23% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k  $50k+ Lib Cons  Party
Democratic Primary/ 37% 40% 31% 41% 40% 45% 33% 60% 19% 14%
caucus
Republican Primary/ 38% 29% 44% 38% 40% 27% 43% 17% 57% 74%
caucus
Neither 17% 22% 18% 12% 11% 18% 17% 17% 15% 9%
(Other/Don't know) 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 2%

29. [REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS] I'm going to read a list of potential candidates for the 2016 Republican
nomination. Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Republican presidential nominee.

White White College No
Total Men Women Men Women Degree Degree
Jeb Bush 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15%
Ben Carson 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 7% 12%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Ted Cruz 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6%
Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Bobby Jindal 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
John Kasich 2% 3% 1% 3% *% 4% 1%
George Pataki 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Rand Paul 9% 11% 7% 12% 6% 13% 6%
Rick Perry 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 13% 4%
Rick Santorum 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Donald Trump 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 4% 15%
Scott Walker 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8%
(Other) *% *% *% *% *% 1% *%
(None of the above) 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
(Don't know) 9% 6% 11% 6% 13% 7% 10%
Under Under White Tea
Total Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+ Evan Party Cons Rep
Jeb Bush 15% 12% 17% 14% 14% 10% 5% 13% 14%
Ben Carson 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 15% 11% 13% 10%
Chris Christie 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2%
Ted Cruz 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 5%
Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Lindsey Graham 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 6% 6%
Bobby Jindal 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 2%
John Kasich 2% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
George Pataki 1% 3% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9%
Rick Perry 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio 8% 10% 6% 2% 11% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Rick Santorum 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Donald Trump 11% 10% 11% 14% 9% 5% 14% 9% 11%
Scott Walker 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 19% 11% 9%
(Other) *% - 1% 1% *% - - *% *%
(None of the above) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

(Don't know) 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%



30. [REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS] And which Republican would be your second choice?

White White College No
Total Men Women Men Women Degree Degree
Jeb Bush 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Ben Carson 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Chris Christie 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Ted Cruz 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Carly Fiorina 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1%
Lindsey Graham *% 1% - 1% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12%
Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2%
John Kasich 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
George Pataki 1% 2% - 3% - - 2%
Rand Paul 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6%
Rick Perry 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Marco Rubio 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Scott Walker 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 12% 3%
(Other) *% - *% - *% - *%
(None of the above) 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7%
(Don't know) 15% 11% 18% 12% 19% 11% 17%
Under Under White Tea
Total Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Evan Party Cons Rep
Jeb Bush 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 9% 7% 9% 12%
Ben Carson 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Chris Christie 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Ted Cruz 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6%
Carly Fiorina 1% - 2% - 2% *% 2% 1% 1%
Lindsey Graham *% 1% - 1% - 1% - *% *%
Mike Huckabee 10% 10% 10% 16% 9% 16% 16% 11% 10%
Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2%
John Kasich 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
George Pataki 1% 3% - 2% 1% - - 2% 1%
Rand Paul 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 12% 7% 7%
Rick Perry 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio 10% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Scott Walker 7% 8% 6% 2% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7%
(Other) *% - *% 1% - - - - *%
(None of the above) 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
(Don't know) 15% 18% 13% 16% 12% 15% 8% 14% 14%

31. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS] I'm going to read a list of potential candidates for the 2016 Democratic
nomination. Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Democratic presidential nominee.

College No
Total Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Joe Biden 11% 10% 11% 8% 15% 8% 12%
Lincoln Chafee - - - - - - -
Hillary Clinton 61% 53% 66% 56% 68% 56% 64%
Andrew Cuomo 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2%
Martin O'Malley 1% - 1% 1% - - 1%
Bernie Sanders 15% 21% 12% 22% 5% 21% 11%
Jim Webb 2% 5% *3 3% 2% 2% 3%
(Other) 1% - 2% 2% - - 2%
(None of the above) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% -
(Don't know) 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Under Under
Total Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Lib Dem
Joe Biden 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11%
Lincoln Chafee - - - - - - -
Hillary Clinton 61% 54% 65% 64% 57% 60% 62%
Andrew Cuomo 3% - 6% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Martin O'Malley 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1%
Bernie Sanders 15% 19% 13% 14% 17% 20% 14%
Jim Webb 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
(Other) 1% 2% *% 1% 1% - 1%
(None of the above) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(Don't know) 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%



32.
Total
Democrat Hillary 48%
Clinton
Republican Mitt Romney 42%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 3%
Total
Democrat Hillary 48%
Clinton
Republican Mitt Romney 42%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 3%

33. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016

Total
Democrat Hillary 51%
Clinton
Republican Donald Trump 34%
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 9%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Democrat Hillary 51%
Clinton
Republican Donald Trump 34%
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 9%
(Don't know) 3%

34. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016

Total
Democrat Hillary 43%
Clinton
Republican Jeb Bush 43%
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 6%

Total
Democrat Hillary 43%
Clinton
Republican Jeb Bush 43%
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 6%

Dem Rep Men Women White

84% 14% 42% 53% 40%

9% 82% 50% 36% 50%

1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

3% 2% 3% 6% 5%

3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

63% 40% 47% 45%

25% 51% 43% 45%

2% 2% 1% 1%

5% 4% 5% 6%

4% 3% 3% 4%

presidential election were held

Dem Rep Men Women White

86% 15% 44% 56% 44%

7% 67% 40% 29% 39%

1% 3% 4% 2% 3%

4% 12% 9% 9% 11%

1% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

60% 44% 51% 49%

26% 40% 33% 33%

3% 6% 1% 1%

7% 8% 11% 12%

4% 2% 3% 5%

College
Degree
49%

44%
2%
5%
2%

Under
$50k
53%

35%
2%
5%
5%

No
Degree
48%

41%
2%
5%
5%

$50k+
44%

48%
2%
4%
2%

today, how would

College
Degree
56%

30%
3%
9%
2%

Under
$50k
58%

27%
3%
10%
2%

No
Degree
46%

37%
3%
9%
4%

$50k+
45%

38%

10%
4%

presidential election were held today, how would

Dem Rep Men Women White

80% 8% 35% 50% 36%

14% 81% 48% 38% 50%

1% 2% 4% 2% 3%

2% 4% 4% 5% 4%

3% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

50% 37% 45% 41%

30% 48% 44% 48%

4% 4% 2% 1%

8% 5% 4% 3%

8% 6% 5% 6%

College
Degree
44%

43%
3%
5%
6%

Under
$50k
46%

39%
3%
5%
6%

No
Degree
43%

43%
3%
5%
6%

$50k+
41%

46%
3%
4%
6%

[SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016 presidential election were held today, how would you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
75% 26%
15% 66%
1% 2%
5% 4%
4% 2%

you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
75% 31%
17% 50%
1% 2%
4% 13%
2% 4%

you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
71% 22%
20% 64%
1% 3%
4% 4%
3% 6%



35. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If
Total
Democrat Hillary 46%
Clinton
Republican Rand Paul 42%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 5%
Total
Democrat Hillary 46%
Clinton
Republican Rand Paul 42%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 5%

36. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016

Total
Democrat Hillary 47%
Clinton
Republican Scott Walker 41%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 4%
(Don't know) 7%

Total
Democrat Hillary 47%
Clinton
Republican Scott Walker 41%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 4%
(Don't know) 7%

37. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016

Total
Democrat Hillary 44%
Clinton
Independent Mike 38%
Bloomberg
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 9%
(Don't know) 6%
Total
Democrat Hillary 44%
Clinton
Independent Mike 38%
Bloomberg
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 9%
(Don't know) 6%

Dem Rep Men Women White

82% 12% 37% 54% 40%

10% 79% 52% 34% 49%

1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

3% 5% 4% 5% 4%

4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

52% 42% 47% 42%

35% 48% 41% 43%

1% 1% 2% 1%

5% 4% 5% 6%

6% 5% 5% 8%

presidential election were held

Dem Rep Men Women White

82% 11% 41% 52% 39%

9% 82% 48% 36% 49%

1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

3% 2% 3% 4% 4%

5% 3% 6% 7% 6%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

56% 43% 45% 41%

30% 45% 43% 47%

2% 3% 1% 1%

5% 4% 3% 3%

7% 5% 7% 8%

presidential election were held

Dem Rep Men Women White

78% 13% 38% 50% 41%

15% 62% 43% 32% 41%

2% 4% 3% 3% 3%

2% 18% 10% 9% 10%

4% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

44% 42% 44% 41%

29% 45% 36% 36%

10% 1% 2% 2%

3% 8% 12% 17%

14% 4% 5% 4%

College No

Degree Degree

49% 44%

42% 42%

1% 2%

4% 5%

3% 7%
Under

$50k $50k+

49% 44%

39% 45%

1% 2%

5% 5%

6% 4%

today, how would

College No
Degree Degree
49% 44%
40% 42%
1% 2%
4% 3%
5% 8%
Under
$50k $50k+
47% 45%
37% 45%
1% 2%
5% 3%
10% 4%

today, how would

College No

Degree Degree

47% 40%

33% 43%

4% 2%

10% 9%

6% 7%
Under

$50k $50k+

48% 43%

33% 40%

6% 2%

6% 10%

7% 6%

the 2016 presidential election were held today, how would you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
75% 26%
18% 63%
1% 2%
3% 4%
3% 6%

you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
75% 24%
15% 66%
1% 1%
4% 2%
5% 6%

you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
69% 25%
18% 51%
3% 3%
3% 15%
6% 6%



38.
Total
Democrat Hillary 48%
Clinton
Republican Ted Cruz 42%
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 4%
(Don't know) 4%
Total
Democrat Hillary 48%
Clinton
Republican Ted Cruz 42%
(Other) 3%
(Wouldn't vote) 4%
(Don't know) 4%

39. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016

Total
Democrat Hillary 46%
Clinton
Republican Ben Carson 41%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 4%
(Don't know) 7%

Total
Democrat Hillary 46%
Clinton
Republican Ben Carson 41%
(Other) 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 4%
(Don't know) 7%

40. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016

Total
Democrat Hillary 45%
Clinton
Republican Marco Rubio 44%
(Other) 1%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 5%

Total
Democrat Hillary 45%
Clinton
Republican Marco Rubio 44%
(Other) 1%
(Wouldn't vote) 5%
(Don't know) 5%

Dem Rep Men Women White

85% 11% 44% 51% 45%

7% 83% 45% 39% 46%

3% 1% 3% 2% 2%

3% 3% 4% 4% 3%

3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

54% 41% 50% 43%

27% 51% 42% 48%

11% 1% *% 1%

2% 4% 4% 5%

7% 3% 3% 3%

presidential election were held

Dem Rep Men Women White

84% 9% 42% 50% 42%

6% 81% 46% 36% 45%

2% 1% 3% 1% 2%

3% 4% 3% 5% 3%

6% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

52% 41% 47% 42%

26% 47% 42% 47%

7% 3% *% 1%

6% 3% 4% 4%

9% 6% 7% 7%

College
Degree
51%

41%
2%
3%
3%

Under
$50k
48%

39%
3%
2%
7%

No
Degree
44%

44%
3%
4%
5%

$50k+
49%

43%
2%
4%
1%

today, how would

College
Degree
50%

40%
2%
3%
5%

Under
$50k
49%

36%
3%
3%
9%

No
Degree
42%

42%
3%
4%
9%

$50k+
46%

presidential election were held today, how would

Dem Rep Men Women White

84% 7% 42% 48% 41%

8% 87% 46% 41% 48%

1% - 2% 1% 1%

4% 4% 6% 4% 4%

4% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Under

Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+

48% 40% 47% 44%

32% 50% 44% 47%

5% 1% - -

8% 4% 4% 7%

7% 5% 4% 2%

College
Degree
47%

45%
1%
3%
4%

Under
$50k
49%

38%
2%
5%
6%

No
Degree
42%

43%
2%
7%
6%

$50k+
45%

46%
1%
4%
4%

[SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016 presidential election were held today, how would you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
76% 26%
15% 65%
3% 2%
3% 3%
3% 4%

you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
76% 23%
12% 65%
3% 1%
3% 4%
6% 6%

you vote if the candidates were:

Lib Cons
75% 23%
15% 67%
2% *3
4% 4%
3% 6%



41. [SPLIT SAMPLE] If the 2016 presidential election were held today, how would you vote if the candidates were:

College No
Total Dem Rep Men Women White Degree Degree
Democrat Hillary 45% 83% 9% 41% 49% 42% 45% 44%
Clinton
Republican Carly 39% 8% 17% 44% 35% 44% 42% 37%
Fiorina
(Other) 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7%
(Don't know) 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10%
Under Under
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons
Democrat Hillary 45% 52% 39% 46% 39% 51% 43% 72% 24%
Clinton
Republican Carly 39% 23% 48% 40% 45% 31% 44% 14% 60%
Fiorina
(Other) 3% 9% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
(Wouldn't vote) 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7%
(Don't know) 7% 13% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6%

42. How would you rate the Republicans' chances of defeating Hillary Clinton if she is the Democratic Party's
presidential nominee in 2016 -- would you say they have an excellent chance, a good chance, not much of a chance
or no chance at all?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Excellent chance 14% 7% 22% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13%
Good chance 49% 39% 58% 52% 47% 51% 50% 41% 44% 53%
Not much of a chance 24% 37% 11% 21% 25% 24% 23% 29% 30% 21%
No chance at all 8% 12% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 15% 8% 8%
(Don't know) 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Party
Excellent chance 14% 15% 17% 10% 9% 15% 13% 11% 17% 23%
Good chance 49% 48% 50% 48% 48% 48% 50% 42% 54% 58%
Not much of a chance 24% 24% 22% 27% 30% 23% 25% 33% 19% 9%
No chance at all 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 6%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%

43. How important do you think it is for a president to have executive experience and a proven track record of
working in business before going to the White House?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Very important 48% 40% 58% 47% 46% 49% 46% 55% 38% 54%
Somewhat important 35% 38% 33% 35% 36% 35% 37% 34% 41% 32%
Not very important 10% 14% 6% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 15% 8%
Not at all important 6% 8% 3% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
(Don't know) 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Party
Very important 48% 42% 50% 50% 54% 54% 45% 36% 57% 61%
Somewhat important 35% 39% 32% 35% 31% 34% 34% 42% 32% 36%
Not very important 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 6% 13% 14% 7% 1%
Not at all important 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 3%

(Don't know) 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% -



44.
going to the White House?

Total
Very important 49%
Somewhat important 36%
Not very important 9%
Not at all important 6%
(Don't know) 1%

Total
Very important 49%
Somewhat important 36%
Not very important 9%
Not at all important 6%
(Don't know) 1%

Dem Rep
55% 43%
33% 41%
6% 11%
5% 4%
*% 1%

Under

Age 35

48%

34%

13%

5%

Ind
42%
32%
12%
14%

*%

35-54
49%
36%

7%
1%

How important do you think it is for a president to have previous

Men Women
43% 53%
37% 35%
10% 8%
9% 3%
*% 1%
55+ 65+
48% 50%
37% 34%
8% 8%
6% 7%
1% *%

45. Do you think Hillary Clinton is honest and trustworthy or not?

Total
Yes 45%
No 52%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Yes 45%
No 52%
(Don't know) 3%

46. Do you think Jeb Bush is honest and trustworthy

Total
Yes 45%
No 47%
(Don't know) 8%

Total
Yes 45%
No 47%
(Don't know) 8%

Dem Rep
79% 15%
18% 83%
3% 2%
Under
Age 35
49%
46%
5%

Dem
34% 63%
57% 29%

8% 8%

Rep

Under
Age 35
34%
55%
11%

Ind
30%
66%

4%

35-54
40%
58%

2%

Ind
40%
54%

6%

35-54
46%
47%

7%

Men Women
36% 53%
62% 42%
1% 4%
55+ 65+
47% 46%
50% 50%
3% 4%
or not?
Men Women
46% 44%
48% 46%
6% 10%
55+ 65+
52% 58%
41% 34%
8% 9%

47. Do you think Marco Rubio is honest and trustworthy or not?

Total
Yes 37%
No 33%
(Don't know) 30%

Total
Yes 37%
No 33%
(Don't know) 30%

Dem Rep
23% 57%
43% 18%
33% 25%
Under
Age 35
32%
34%
34%

Ind
33%
40%
27%

35-54
39%
34%
26%

Men Women
43% 32%
36% 31%
22% 37%
55+ 65+
38% 42%
32% 28%
30% 30%

College
White Black Degree
46% 58% 46%
37% 31% 40%
10% 6% 9%
6% 5% 5%
1% - *%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
54% 47% 54%
35% 36% 33%
6% 10% 8%
4% 7% 5%
*% 1% *%
College
White Black Degree
38% 74% 44%
59% 22% 53%
3% 4% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
55% 40% 68%
42% 57% 30%
3% 2% 2%
College
White Black Degree
49% 25% 50%
43% 63% 44%
8% 13% 5%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
37% 49% 40%
53% 44% 53%
11% 7% 7%
College
White Black Degree
41% 15% 48%
31% 44% 29%
28% 41% 23%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
28% 45% 31%
36% 31% 42%
36% 24% 27%

No
Degree
50%
33%

9%

7%

1%

Cons
44%
39%
10%

7%
1%

No
Degree
46%
51%

3%

Cons
28%
69%

2%

No
Degree
42%
48%
10%

Cons
52%
41%

7%

No
Degree
30%
36%
34%

Cons
45%
26%
28%

experience in an elected office before

Tea
Party
38%
46%
10%
7%

Tea
Party
18%
81%
*%

Tea
Party
55%
39%

Tea
Party
62%
21%
17%



48. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy or not?

College
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree
Yes 30% 19% 45% 27% 30% 30% 34% 19% 25%
No 64% 77% 46% 69% 66% 63% 60% 73% 70%
(Don't know) 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Under Under
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
Yes 30% 21% 39% 29% 28% 30% 31% 20%
No 64% 73% 55% 66% 67% 64% 65% 77%
(Don't know) 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3%
49. Do you think Barack Obama is honest and trustworthy or not?
College
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree
Yes 47% 80% 13% 41% 43% 51% 40% 81% 49%
No 50% 18% 84% 58% 55% 46% 58% 15% 48%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Under Under
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
Yes 47% 54% 40% 50% 48% 52% 45% 72%
No 50% 44% 58% 48% 50% 44% 53% 26%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
50. If Hillary Clinton were elected president, would you see it more as:
College
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree
Bringing Bill Clinton 21% 14% 29% 20% 25% 17% 21% 19% 20%
back for another term
Her first term 72% 80% 63% 66% 68% 75% 72% 75% 74%
(Mix) 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% *% 3%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Under Under
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
Bringing Bill Clinton 21% 19% 23% 20% 22% 21% 20% 14%
back for another term
Her first term 72% 74% 71% 70% 67% 71% 72% 81%
(Mix) 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
(Don't know) 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 2%
51. And if Hillary Clinton were elected president, would you see it more as:
College
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree
A continuation of 38% 24% 55% 34% 47% 30% 43% 14% 37%
Barack Obama's policies
A fresh start for her 54% 68% 37% 52% 44% 62% 47% 81% 54%
(Mix) 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5%
(Don't know) 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Under Under
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib
A continuation of 38% 33% 43% 36% 41% 37% 39% 29%
Barack Obama's policies
A fresh start for her 54% 53% 52% 55% 52% 54% 53% 63%
(Mix) 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5%
(Don't know) 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%

No
Degree
33%
60%

6%

Cons
38%
56%

7%

No
Degree
46%
52%

2%

Cons
29%
70%

1%

No
Degree
21%

70%
4%
5%

Cons
25%

67%

4%
5%

Degree
38%

53%

4%

Cons
47%

46%
3%
4%

Tea
Party
54%
43%
4%

Tea
Party
14%
85%
1%

Tea
Party
29%

63%
2%
5%

Tea
Party
59%

35%
5%
*3%



52. If elected, do you think Hillary Clinton really would be a fighter for the middle class or is that just a
campaign slogan?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Yes, a fighter for the 44% 78% 15% 29% 32% 55% 36% 78% 44% 44%
middle class
No, that's just a 51% 19% 81% 61% 64% 40% 59% 20% 51% 52%
campaign slogan
(Don't know) 4% 3% 4% 10% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Party
Yes, a fighter for the 44% 45% 39% 48% 48% 53% 37% 64% 29% 20%
middle class
No, that's just a 51% 48% 57% 49% 50% 44% 57% 32% 67% 79%
campaign slogan
(Don't know) 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1%

53. Do you consider Donald Trump a serious presidential candidate or a side show?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Serious candidate 18% 9% 29% 20% 21% 15% 21% 5% 15% 20%
Side show 77% 88% 64% 76% 76% 78% 74% 87% 79% 75%
(Don't know) 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k  $50k+ Lib Cons  Party
Serious candidate 18% 11% 25% 16% 16% 17% 18% 11% 24% 39%
Side show 77% 85% 70% 78% 79% 78% 17% 86% 69% 55%

(Don't know) 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6%



